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OFFICERS ROSTER 32D ENGINEER GROUP CONSTRUCTION - 7 APRIL 1956 
NAME SN GRADE D/O RANK BR CAT EXP DATE DOB ROT DUTY ASSIGNMENT  PMOS DY MOS LOCATION 

HQ HQ & SVC CO, 97TH ENGR BN (CONST) 

ATKINS, ROBERT A. SR 01118155 Major 15-Oct-51 CE III 30-Jun-57 12-Jun-24 8-Nov-56 Bn Commander 1328 1328 Verdun 

STEERS, WALTER A. 0423620 Major 26-Mar-54 CE III 30-Apr-57 26-Apr-14 11-Jul-56 Bn Exec Officer 2162 1328 Verdun 

SHERMAN, JAMES B. 01115106 Capt 29-Apr-53 CE III 30-Apr-57 15-May-15 30-Mar-57 Battalion S-3 1328 7020 Verdun 

TURSI, MARTIN D. 02262860 Capt 17-Sep-54 CE VOL Indef 2-Jun-16 17-Nov-56 Battalion S-4 1328 4010 Verdun 

FILLION, HENRY T. 02097797 1st Lt 24-Nov-55 CE II 31-May-56 13-Feb-30 30-Apr-56 Bn Asst S-3 7110 7020 Verdun 

HANKE, DAVID S. 04016980 1st Lt 29-Sep-55 CE VOL Indef 12-Aug-29 19-Jan-58 Co Commander H&S 9301 2900 Verdun 

LEFFERS, LLOYD A. 04030492 2nd Lt 20-Jun-55 CE OBV 19-Jun-57 16-Jul-32 19-May-57 Asst Bn S-4 1328 4000 Verdun 

PAULUS, JAMES E. 04044540 2nd Lt 27-Apr-55 CE II 30-Apr-57 11-Aug-32 30-Mar-57 Engr E & M Off 1328 4880 Verdun 

WELLS, JAMES D. JR 04042612 2nd Lt 19-Jan-55 CE II 31-Jan-57 18-Mar-32 31-Dec-56 Asst Bn S-3 1328 7020 Verdun 

WILLIAMSON, RAYBURN L. 04017897 2nd Lt 15-Jan-55 CE  II 31-Jan-57 7-Aug-32 31-Dec-56 Utilities Off 1328 7120 Verdun 

ZABKA, CLIFTON T. 04040290 2nd Lt 29-Mar-55 CE II 31-Mar-57 23-Dec-28 28-Feb-57 Bn Adjutant 1328 2110 Verdun 

DEAN, CHARLES J. W2141249 CWO-2 19-Dec-52 USA VOL Indef 9-Apr-19 6-Feb-58 Cons Equip Off 4880 4880 Verdun 

JONES, JAY M. W2147440 CWO-2 14-Jan-55 USA III 31-Oct-57 13-Jul-12 30-Sep-57 Pers Off 2200 2200 Verdun 

             CO A, 97TH ENGR BN (CONS) 

VESEY, JAMES J. 01937499 1st Lt 29-Sep-54 CE VOL Indef 26-Apr-30 13-Sep-56 Co Commander (A) 1328 1328 Vassincourt 

ALDERSON, CREED F. JR. 04026629 1st Lt 15-Dec-55 CE II 30-Jun-56 21-Nov-33 30-May-56 Plt Ldr 1331 1328 Vassincourt 

ADAMS, WILLIAM D. 04038639 2nd Lt 21-Jun-55 CE II 30-Jun-57 26-Apr-33 30-May-57 Plt Ldr 1328 1328 Vassincourt 

GODSIL, MICHAEL E. 04027513 2nd Lt 24-Jan-55 CE II 31-Jan-57 28-Nov-30 31-Dec-56 Plt Ldr 1328 1328 Vassincourt 

KLINCK, DANIEL N. 04045010 2nd Lt 1-Sep-55 CE OBV 31-Aug-57 1-Mar-34 31-Jul-57 Plt Ldr 1328 1328 Vassincourt 

             CO B, 97TH ENGR BN (CONS) 
FIELDS, BRYN K. 04026603 1st Lt 1-Dec-55 CE VOL Indef 7-Apr-33 23-Nov-57 Co Commander (B) 1328 1328 Toul 

MITCHELL, JOHN C. 04025826 2nd Lt 7-May-55 CE II 31-May-57 23-May-30 30-Apr-57 Plt Ldr 1328 1328 Toul 
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TUCKER, WILLIAM G. 04028733 2nd Lt 30-Mar-55 CE II 31-Mar-57 12-Jun-29 28-Feb-57 Plt Ldr 1328 1328 Toul 

HICKS, HAROLD D. W2148970 CWO-2 31-Jan-55 USA III 31-Dec-57 9-Sep-19 30-Nov-57 Cons Engineer 7120 7110 Toul 

             CO C, 97TH ENGR BN (CONS) 
BLANKENSHIP, WETSEL M. 01886477 1st Lt 3-Dec-53 CE III 30-Jun-57 28-Aug-27 30-May-57 Co Commander ( C ) 4880 1328 Verdun 

ADAMS, ROBERT W. 04026929 1st Lt 7-Mar-56 CE II 30-Sep-56 18-May-33 31-May-56 Plt Ldr 1328 1328 Verdun 

TATUM, LELAND W 04041911 2nd Lt 24-Sep-55 CE OBV 23-Sep-57 22-Dec-32 23-Aug-57 Plt Ldr 1328 1328 Verdun 

TISLER, FRANK 04034614 2nd Lt 9-May-55 CE II 31-May-57 18-Oct-30 30-Apr-57 Plt Ldr 1328 1328 Verdun 

TRIMMER, JOHN L. W2150978 CWO-2 31-Jan-55 USA III 31-Dec-57 18-Mar-13 8-Feb-57 Cons Engineer 7120 7110 Verdun 

             OFFICERS ROSTER 32D ENGINEER GROUP CONSTRUCTION - 7 APRIL 1956 

NAME SN GRADE D/O RANK BR CAT EXP DATE DOB ROT DUTY ASSIGNMENT  PMOS DY MOS LOCATION 

HQ & HQ CO, 32D ENGR GP (CONS) 
MINER, HAROLD W. 051102 Col 2-Aug-54 CE RA 

 
14-Jul-05 Jul-58 Group Commander 1331 1328 Verdun 

HAWKINS, GEORGE W. 0353401 Lt Col 28-Dec-50 CE III 31-Jul-57 26-Jul-15 Jun-57 Gp Exec Officer 1328 1328 Verdun 

PIERSON, FRANK M. 0304895 Major 15-Oct-51 CE III 31-Oct-57 8-Oct-12 Sep-57 S-4 Officer 4000 4010 Verdun 

HUBBARD, LEONARD C. 01111676 Capt 30-Jun-53 CE III 31-Aug-57 3-May-22 Mar-57 Adjutant 1331 2110 Verdun 

FRANKLIN, SHERWOOD W. 0960216 Capt 25-Jun-54 CE III 31-Aug-56 2-Apr-27 Jul-56 Operations Officer 7020 2162 Verdun 

CAIN, THOMAS F. 04026627 1st Lt 15-Dec-55 CE II 14-Jun-56 5-Oct-31 May-56 Hq Co Exec Off 1328 0200 Verdun 

HARPER, HENRY H. 04026615 1st Lt 15-Dec-55 CE Indef 
 

24-Aug-34 Dec-57 Hq Co Commander 1331 2900 Verdun 

BOUTERSE, DONALD R. 04059126 2d Lt 21-Sep-55 CE II 20-Sep-57 10-Jan-33 Aug-57 Cons Engineer 1328 7020 Verdun 

CROUSE, GEORGE T. 04032791 2d Lt 5-Jun-55 CE II 4-Jun-57 27-Oct-32 May-57 Engineer 1328 7020 Verdun 

HOTARD, MICHAEL E. 04025048 2d Lt 16-Jan-55 CE II 15-Jan-57 7-Dec-32 Dec-56 Asst S-3 7110 2162 Verdun 

WARD, NORMAN D. 04034324 2d Lt 10-May-55 CE II 9-May-57 8-Feb-32 Apr-57 Supply Engr Off 4470 4470 Verdun 

DERBY, JEAN L. W2206802 WO-W1 10-Jan-56 CE Indef 
 

9-May-28 Jul-56 Engr Equip Off 4880 4880 Verdun 

             525TH ENGINEER COMPANY (DUMP TRUCK) 
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BODARY, LAWRENCE A. 04015799 1st Lt 11-Nov-55 CE II 31-May-56 28-Nov-31 Apr-56 525th Co Co Comdr 1328 0663 Toul 

STEHR, FREDERICK W. 04032607 1st Lt 16-Feb-56 CE II 15-Aug-56 23-Dec-32 Jul-56 Platoon Leader 1328 0662 Toul 

REDDEN, JAMES O. 04027729 2d Lt 18-Apr-55 CE II 17-Apr-57 19-Apr-32 Mar-57 Motor Officer 1328 0605 Toul 

             510TH ENGINEER COMPANY (HEAVY EQUIPMENT) 

GIMPLE, LLOYD A. 04021090 1st Lt 6-Apr-55 CE Indef 
 

6-Feb-31 Sep-56 510th Co Comdr 1328 1328 Toul 

KROUTIL, WAYNE F. 01915899 1st Lt 7-Nov-55 CE II 6-May-56 2-Jun-30 Apr-56 Engr Cons Maint Off 4880 1328 Toul 

PIMENTAL, JOSEPH A. 04038016 2d Lt 16-Jan-55 CE II 15-Jan-57 18-Jul-32 Dec-56 Surfacing Plat Off 1328 1328 Toul 

BROUGHTON, DELBERT 04042658 2d Lt 30-Mar-55 CE II 29-Mar-57 24-Aug-31 Feb-57 Excaving Plat Off 1328 1328 Toul 

             OFFICERS ROSTER 32D ENGINEER GROUP CONSTRUCTION - 9 FEBRUARY 1957 

NAME SN GRADE D/O RANK BR CAT EXP DATE DOB ROT DUTY ASSIGNMENT  PMOS DY MOS LOCATION 

HQ HQ & SVC CO, 97TH ENGR BN (CONS) 
BREWER, CHESTER D. 0308546 Lt Col 7-Jul-51 CE VOL Indef 20-Oct-08 26-Jun-59 Bn Commander 1328 1328 Verdun 

NOEL, CHESLEY J. 01102889 Major 12-Apr-55 CE VOL Indef 20-Jan-18 18 May-59 Bn Exec Officer 1337 1328 Verdun 

RIEGEL, FRANK E. 01039527 Capt 29-Apr-53 CE III 31-Dec-57 29-Jul-12 30-Nov-57 Engr E & M Off 4880 4880 Verdun 

SHERMAN, JAMES B. 01115106 Capt 29-Apr-53 CE III 30-Apr-57 15-May-15 30-Mar-57 Battalion S-3 1328 7020 Verdun 

SHERMAN, IRVIN A. 0997119 Capt 16-Sep-54 CHC III 31-Aug-57 28-Feb-18 31-Jul-57 Asst Post Chaplain 5310 5310 Verdun 

DUNDAS, JAMES E. 01341646 Capt 29-Sep-52 CE VOL Indef 11-Nov-24 6-Sep-59 Co Commander 4880 2900 Verdun 

ZABKA, CLIFTON T. 04040290 1st Lt 29-Sep-56 CE II 31-Mar-57 23-Dec-28 28-Feb-57 Bn Adjutant 1328 2110 Verdun 

SPEARS, ROBERT L. 04026657 1st Lt 29-Dec-55 CE VOL Indef 13-Oct-30 14-Sep-59 Battalion S-4 4010 4010 Verdun 

BUNT, WILLIAM H. JR. 02267418 1st Lt 16-Jun-55 CE VOL Indef 13-Jun-31 6-Jul-59 Utilities Officer 1328 7120 Verdun 

HANKE, DAVID S. 04016980 1st Lt 29-Sep-55 CE VOL Indef 12-Aug-29 19-Jan-58 Asst Bn S-3 9301 7020 Verdun 

PAULUS, JAMES E. 04044540 1st Lt 27-Oct-56 CE II 30-Apr-57 11-Aug-32 30-Mar-57 Motor Trans Off 1328 0600 Verdun 

LEFFERS, LLOYD A. 04030492 1st Lt 20-Dec-56 CE OBV 19-Jun-57 16-Jul-32 19-May-57 Gen Supply Off 1328 4000 Verdun 

DEAN, CHARLES J. W2141249 CWO-2 19-Dec-52 USA VOL Indef 9-Apr-19 6-Feb-58 Cons Equip Off 4880 4880 Verdun 

JONES, JAY M. W2147440 CWO-2 14-Jan-55 USA III 31-Oct-57 13-Jul-32 30-Sep-57 Pers Officer 2200 2200 Verdun 
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             CO A, 97TH ENGR BN (CONS) 

O'QUINN, FRANK M. 061049 Capt 28-Apr-54 CE RA 
 

24-Sep-28 26-Jun-59 Co Commander 1337 1328 Vassincourt 

MONTAGUE, THOMAS W. 04032194 1st Lt 7-Jan-56 CE VOL Indef 27-Aug-33 13-Sep-59 Plt Leader 1328 1328 Vassincourt 

ADAMS, WILLIAM D. 04038639 1st Lt 21-Dec-56 CE OBV 20-Jun-57 26-Apr-33 20-May-57 Plt Leader 1328 1328 Vassincourt 

KLINCK, DANIEL N. 04045010 2d Lt 1-Sep-55 CE OBV 31-Aug-57 1-Mar-34 31-Jul-57 Plt Leader 1328 1328 Vassincourt 

             CO B, 97TH ENGR BN (CONS) 

SHERMAN, FREDERICK W. JR. 01118807 Capt 26-Apr-54 CE VOL Indef 4-Aug-19 1-Sep-59 Co Commander 1328 1328 Toul 

TUCKER, WILLIAM G. 04028733 1st Lt 30-Sep-56 CE II 31-Mar-57 12-Jun-29 28-Feb-57 Plt Leader 1328 1328 Toul 

MITCHELL, JOHN C. 04025826 1st Lt 7-Nov-56 CE II 31-May-57 23-May-30 30-Apr-57 Plt Leader 1328 1328 Toul 

HICKS, HAROLD D. W2148970 CWO-2 31-Jan-55 USA III 31-Dec-57 9-Sep-18 30-Nov-57 Cons Engineer 7120 7110 Toul 

             CO C, 97TH ENGR BN (CONS) 

BLANKENSHIP, WETSEL M. 01886477 1st Lt 3-Dec-53 CE VOL Indef 28-Aug-27 19-Nov-58 Co Commander 4880 1328 Verdun 

WILLIAMSON, RAYBURN L. 04017897 1st Lt 15-Jul-56 CE VOL Indef 7-Aug-32 14-May-58 Plt Leader 1328 1328 Verdun 

TISLER, FRANK 04034614 1st Lt 9-Nov-56 CE II 31-May-57 18-Oct-30 30-Apr-57 Plt Leader 1328 1328 Verdun 

PATUM, LELAND W. 04041911 2d Lt 24-Sep-55 CE OBV 23-Sep-57 22-Dec-32 23-Aug-57 Plt Leader 1328 1328 Verdun 

TRIMMER, JOHN L. W2150978 CWO-2 31-Jan-55 USA III 31-Dec-57 18-Mar-13 8-Feb-57 Cons Engineer 7110 7110 Verdun 

             OFFICERS ROSTER 32D ENGINEER GROUP CONSTRUCTION - 4 FEBRUARY 1957 

NAME SN GRADE D/O RANK BR CAT EXP DATE DOB ROT DUTY ASSIGNMENT  PMOS DY MOS LOCATION 

HQ & HQ CO, 32D ENGINEER GROUP (CONSTRUCTION) 

GREEN, HAMPTON L. 0269907 Col 25-Aug-53 CE VOL Indef 12-Aug-07 Jul-58 Group Commander 1331 1328 Verdun 

HAWKINS, GEORGE W. 0353401 Lt Col 28-Dec-50 CE III 31-Jul-57 26-Jul-15 Jun-57 Gp Exec Officer 4470 1328 Verdun 

O'BRIEN, DALE E. 01108897 Major 16-Nov-50 CE VOL Indef 25-Jan-10 Jun-59 S-3 Officer 1337 2162 Verdun 

PIERSON, FRANK M. 0904895 Major 15-Oct-51 CE III 31-Oct-57 8-Oct-12 Sep-57 S-4 Officer 4000 4010 Verdun 
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WESTPHAL, RICHARD O. 01103461 Capt 30-Apr-53 CE VOL Indef 23-Apr-19 Nov-59 Cons Engineer 0600 7020 Verdun 

HUBBARD, LEONARD C. 01111676 Capt 30-Jun-53 CE III 31-Aug-57 3-May-22 Mar-57 Asst S-3 Off 1331 2162 Verdun 

BARTKO, DONALD R. 01931912 1st Lt 12-Feb-54 CE III 31-Aug-58 18-Oct-29 Jul-58 Asst S-3 Off 1337 2162 Verdun 

HARPER, HENRY H. 04026615 1st Lt 15-Dec-56 CE VOL Indef 24-Aug-34 Dec-57 Adjutant 1331 2110 Verdun 

WARD, NORMAN D. 04034324 1st Lt 10-Nov-56 CE OBI 9-May-57 8-Feb-33 Apr-57 Supply Engr Off 1328 4470 Verdun 

CROUSE, GEORGE T. 04032791 1st Lt 5-Dec-56 CE OBI 4-Jun-57 27-Oct-32 May-57 Co Comdr 1328 2900 Verdun 

BOUTERSE, DONALD R. 04059126 2d Lt 21-Sep-55 CE OBI 20-Sep-57 10-Jan-33 Aug-57 Co Exec Off 1328 0200 Verdun 

ANDERSON, CLARENCE M. W2205469 CWO-2 10-May-56 USA III 31-Dec-57 22-Feb-15 Nov-57 Engr Equip Off 4880 4880 Verdun 

             70TH ENGINEER COMPANY (CONSTRUCTION) 
AILARA, CARL M. 04038122 1st Lt 9-May-56 CE III 31-Mar-58 3-Jun-33 Feb-58 Co Comdr 4880 1328 Toul 

HAIGHT, ALAN R. 04027616 1st Lt 18-Oct-56 CE II 17-Apr-57 20-Dec-31 Mar-57 Co Exec Off 4470 1328 Toul 

NELSON, DONALD O. 01941280 1st Lt 23-Oct-56 CE II 22-Apr-57 7-Sep-32 Mar-57 Platoon Leader 4470 7932 Toul 

             510TH ENGINEER COMPANY (HEAVY EQUIPMENT) 

FIELDS, BRYAN K. 04026603 1st Lt 1-Dec-55 CE VOL Indef 7-Apr-33 Nov-57 Co Comdr 1328 1328 Toul 

BROUGHTON, DELBERT M. 04042658 1st Lt 30-Sep-56 CE OBI 29-Mar-57 24-Aug-31 Feb-57 Platoon Leader 1328 1328 Toul 

ANDERSEN, LAWRENCE D. 04034992 2d Lt 4-Jan-56 CE OBV 3-Jan-58 20-Aug-33 Dec-57 Platoon Leader 1328 1328 Toul 

SAUNDERS, WOODROW W. RW904369 CWO-3 5-Mar-54 USA RA 
 

1-Feb-19 Sep-59 Engr Maint Off 4880 4880 Toul 

MURRAY, JAMES F. W2201649 CWO-2 18-Mar-55 USA VOL Indef 14-Jan-18 Oct-59 Mtr Tr Off 4880 0600 Toul 

             525TH ENGINEER COMPANY (DUMP TRUCK) 
CARTER, LEONARD E. 04020996 1st Lt 25-Feb-55 CE III 28-Feb-58 25-Feb-30 Jan-58 Co Comdr 1337 0663 Toul 

REDDEN, JAMES O. 04027729 1st Lt 18-Oct-56 CE OBI 17-Apr-57 19-Apr-32 Mar-57 Platoon Leader 1328 0663 Toul 

STOCKBRIDGE, JOSEPH T. 04039632 2d Lt 22-Nov-55 CE OBI 21-Nov-57 23-Sep-33 Oct-57 Platoon Leader 0663 0663 Toul 

CUMMINGS, MARION C. W2109517 CWO-3 29-Apr-53 USA VOL Indef 6-Aug-16 Sep-59 Motor Officer 4805 0605 Toul 
 


